
TEAM CONTACTS 
   
  
u7 Giants Jeff Wells  jeff.wells@mercer.com Coach (0412141621) 

 Rose Rosen  rroser@idx.com.au Manager 

 Cathy Greenland clgreenland@optusnet.com.au Umpire 

u7 Nationals Dave & Jen Rubie daveandjen@pacific.net.au Coach / Manager  (0408 443 358) 

 Chris Giulieri chrisyl@optusnet.com.au Umpire (0414 577 498) 

u7 Yankees Simon Batson simonbatson@fastmail.com.au Coach (0414 906 272) 

 Paula Hunt huntp@the-edge.net.au Manager (0412 335 644) 

    

 Craig Hunt Craig.Hunt@AP.ATT.com Umpire (0425 217 321) 

u7 Rays Sergio Navarrete snavarrete@lumley.com.au Coach (0413 648 777) 

   Manager 

   Umpire 

8C4 Paul & Diane Kilby pdkilby@ozemail.com.au Coach / Manager  (0419 276778) 

 Adrain Wade thewades@internode.on.net Umpire (0425 236 283) 

8N1 Henry Xiao henry@ausmax.com.au Coach (0425 300 304) 

 Paul White white5@optusnet.com.au Manager (0403663543) 

 Mark Priddle mpriddle@internode.on.net Umpire (0408 868 439) 

 Peter Wrzos pwrzos@bigpond.net.au Umpire (0411 401957) 

8S Ashley McAlister ashley.zackaari@optusnet.com.au Coach (0412 877 940) 

   Manager 

   Umpire 

9S Ed Sieper edward@sieper.com.au Coach (0431 483 479) 

 Richard Thomson rich.thomson@yahoo.com.au Manager (0421923 392) 

 David Rubie daveandjen@pacific.net.au Umpire (0408 443 358) 

 Linda Hanlon global@cyber.net.au Umpire  (0425 288 977) 

9C1 Bernie Nicoll bnicoll@skm.com.au Coach (0411 438893) 

 Rob Manning rman4175@bigpond.net.au Manager (0418 837 843) 

 Derek Bronk bronk_101@optusnet.com.au Umpire (0402 894 498) 

9C6 Rob Gough robandkategough@hotmail.com Coach (0417 450 643) 

 Kate Gough robandkategough@hotmail.com Manager  

 Ian Ferrett iferrett@bigpond.net.au Umpire (0416 220 722) 

10A Tony Sorbello sorby@tpg.com.au Coach (0419 899099) 

 Jodie Hemmett mhemmett@bigpond.net.au Manager (9876 6684) 

 Craig Smith smithcab@ozemail.com.au Umpire (0418 411336) 

11B/C6 Kevin McCrohan kevin@mortgageavenue.com.au Coach (0416 231 826) 

 Kevin McCrohan (Shared with Jonathan) Manager  

 Jonathan Burnett jonathan@burnett.com.au Umpire (0418 611 729) 

11B/C7 Gavin Martin martinlisa@optusnet.com.au Coach (0414 777 707) 

 Bruce Francis bafrancis@optusnet.com.au Coach (0412 404861) 

 Sylvia Guilieri chrisyl@optusnet.com.au Manager (0409 222 525) 

 Frank Young francis.young@uts.edu.au Umpire (0412 390 432) 

11B/C8 Tom Fischer fischy@ozemail.com.au,  Coach /  Umpire  (0411 873516) 

 Barbara Holten holtens@bigpond.net.au Manager (0417 174777) 

 Cliff Houldsworth   cliffh@ozemail.com.au Umpire (PT) (0413 381 411) 

12B/C5 Dave Elliot delli85@tpg.com.au Coach (0421 713760) 

 Debbie Sunartha debsun@optusnet.com.au Manager (0401 482 324) 

 Jonathan Burnett jonathan@burnett.com.au Umpire (0418 611729) 

12B/C6 Bob Mansfield baseball1@iprimus.com.au Coach (0412 250052) 

 Janine Hunt jhunt2502@yahoo.com Manager (0412 250052) 

 Jacquie Williams jacquie_w@optusnet.com.au Manager (0409 743 437) 

 Ian Williams jacquie_w@optusnet.com.au Umpire (0413 004 356) 



 
12A Matt Hollings thehollings@aapt.net.au Coach (0407 285750) 

 Rob Hollings thehollings@aapt.net.au Manager (0407 285 750) 

 David Hastings dphast55@bigpond.net.au Umpire (0414 823 975) 

14C Scott Bell bellm24@aol.com Coach (0419 439904) 

   Manager 

   Umpire 

14B4 Rob Wells wells@kmsi.com.au Coach (0419 228 283) 

 Karon Cantori acantori@tpg.com.au Manager (0400 466 105) 

 Ian Williams jacquie_williams@optusnet.com.au Umpire (0413 004 356) 

14B5 Mark Ironfield m_ironfield@yahoo.com Coach (0401 493 369) 
 Dianne Parker ndgkparker@optusnet.com.au Manager (0402 446667) 

 Peter Macfarlane macfap@au1.ibm.com Umpire (0411 400 999) 

14A Rod Heal rod.heal@boc.com Coach (0412 072467) 

 
Frank Young 
 

francis.young@uts.edu.au or, 
cmeyoung@hotmail.com 

Manager (0412 390432) 
 

 Pearl Stuart pearls@iprimus.com.au Umpire (0414 331 744) 

16C Ian Luczynski Ian.Luczynski@sersol.com.au Coach (0411 774 799) 

 
Geraldine & Dillon 
Hale Hale28@bigpond.net.au 

 
Manager (0422 968 836) 

 Stuart  Gray kandsgray@aol.com Umpire (0414 985 823) 

16B2 Sam Collins bobunderscorecollins@hotmail.com Coach 

 Robert Taylor roberttaylor@optushome.com.au Manager/Umpire (0412 367558) 

16B6 Mark Harris m.harris@ampfp.com.au Coach (0414 649470) 

 Chris Lumb chris.lumb@optusnet.com.au Manager (0414 733739) 

   Umpire 

16A Steve Sims  Coach (0406 533 221) 
 Narelle Scott narellelscott@bigpond.com Manager (0418 235 241) 
 Wayne Falconer wlfalco@optusnet.com.au Umpire (0417 296 044) 

 


